MANNED M. TORKET, CHILARKINA L'HAMPLIAN

LAVEL VETTER ETRIBLANA

JOHN BARRARED WYNYDD:
SHEEF MINCHE CAPITO WEST VIRKUA

KHEEF MINCHE CAPITO WEST VIRKUA

KARE FRANCE CANAD

JOHN BEIGLES BROKER

JOHN BEIGLES WINDER

JOHN BEIGN BEIGLES

JOHN BEIGLES WINDER

JOHN AMABASA EWINZELE TEN PROGRESSES REAL PROGRESS DES PROMER NESPASEA WHE HOUSES SOUTH DANDES DAY SEALIVAN, ALASEA

COWARD J MARKET MASSACHEDS THE AND JEFF AND MARKET MAY FREE PROCESS OF THE ACCURATE AND MARKET MASSACHEDS TO MAKE A MARKET MAKE AND MAKE A MAKE AND MAKE AND

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-6175

RVAN JACEBINE BLANDTV STAFF INGCTON BETTHAN PURPLE OF BUILDING TO BEAUTING TO

COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

ALTERATION DISTRICT COURTHOUSE PENSACOLA, FL PFL-2245-PE15

RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS OF THE UNITED STATES SENATE

that pursuant to title 40 U.S.C. § 3307, a prospectus providing for a repair and alteration project to remediate mold, eliminate water filtration, replace the building façade, and undertake system and site upgrades at the Pensacola District Courthouse located at 1 North Palafox Street in Pensacola, Florida, at a total cost not to exceed \$2,673,000 for design; \$25,259,222 for construction; and a management inspection cost of \$2,849,000, for a total estimated project cost of \$30,781,000, a description of which is hereto and by reference made part of this resolution, is approved.

Provided, that the Administrator shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by this resolution.

hop

Chairman

Adopted: April 28, 2016